

SB21-087

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 4 insert:

2           "(c) "AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE'S REPRESENTATIVE" MEANS A  
3 PERSON OR ENTITY DESIGNATED BY AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE IN A  
4 CONFIDENTIAL, SEALED FILING WITH THE COURT."

5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

6 Page 3, line 19, strike "OR".

7 Page 3, strike line 20 and substitute "TITLE 8, OR ANY OTHER REMEDIES  
8 AVAILABLE PURSUANT TO LAW."

9 Page 3, line 24, strike "OR".

10 Page 3, line 27, strike "8." and substitute "8, OR ANY OTHER REMEDIES  
11 AVAILABLE PURSUANT TO LAW."

12 Page 4, line 4, after "EMPLOYEE" insert "OR THE AGRICULTURAL  
13 EMPLOYEE'S REPRESENTATIVE".

14 Page 4, line 6, strike "OR", and strike "8" and substitute "8, OR ANY OTHER  
15 REMEDIES AVAILABLE PURSUANT TO LAW".

16 Page 4, line 8, strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "EMPLOYEE, AN  
17 AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE'S REPRESENTATIVE,".

18 Page 4, line 9, strike "AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYER" and substitute "A  
19 PERSON".

20 Page 4, line 10, strike "REMEDIES AND" and substitute "REMEDIES,".

21 Page 4, line 12, strike "VIOLATION." and substitute "VIOLATION, AND  
22 ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS."

23 Page 4, line 14, strike "AN AGRICULTURAL".

24 Page 4, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "ANY PERSON WHO HAS  
25 RETALIATED AGAINST AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE OR A PERSON WHO  
26 HAS A FAMILIAL, SOCIAL, OR WORKPLACE RELATIONSHIP WITH THE  
27 AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION OR WHO HAS

1 VIOLATED ARTICLE 3 OR 6 OF THIS TITLE 8, PART 2 OF ARTICLE 13.5 OF THIS  
2 TITLE 8, OR ARTICLE 14.4 OF THIS TITLE 8 IN A MANNER THAT HAS HARMED  
3 AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE. THE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*